
Day Date Opponent Location Girls Boys

Wednesday 5-Feb Lake Brantley Lake Brantley Patriot Aquatics 7PM 8PM

Thursday 6-Feb Lake Nona Lake Highland Prep Pool 6PM 7PM

Wednesday 12-Feb Lyman Oviedo Aquatic Facility 7PM 8PM

Tuesday 18-Feb Apopka Lake Brantley Patriot Aquatics 7:30PM 8:30PM

Thursday 20-Feb Boone Wadeview Community Center 6PM 7:15PM

Wednesday 26-Feb Colonial Oviedo Aquatic Facility 7PM 8PM

Tuesday 4-Mar Lake Howell Silverhawk Aquatics 7PM 8PM

Wednesday 5-Mar Winter Springs - Sr. Night Oviedo Aquatic Facility 7PM 8PM

TR - F - S March 6th - 8th SAC Championships (3 Games) Seminole Aquatics (SHS) TBA TBA

Wednesday 12-Mar Edgewater Oviedo Aquatic Facility 7PM 8PM

Friday 14-Mar Lake Nona Invitational Lake Highland Prep Pool TBA TBA

Saturday 15-Mar Lake Nona Invitational Lake Highland Prep Pool TBA TBA

Spring Break Spring Break March 17th - 21st Spring Break Spring Break Spring Break

Wednesday 26-Mar Oviedo Oviedo Aquatic Facility 7PM 8PM

Friday 28-Mar Lake Minneola NTC - Clermont Facility TBA TBA

Thursday 3-Apr Winter Park Cady Way Pool 6PM 7PM

M - TR April 7th - 10th District Championships TBA - Location TBA TBA

M - W April 14th - 16th Regional Championships TBA - Location TBA TBA

F - S April 25th, 26th FHSAA Final Four Gian Zumpano AC - Miami TBA TBA

Email Contact Information

rehmetjb@scps.k12.fl.us

schlicef@scps.k12.fl.us

1/28/2025

Head Coach - Joseph Rehmet (B)

Head coach - Erin Schlichenmaier (G)

Jay Getty - Athletic Director, 407-871-0790

Christy Bryce - AP Athletics, 407-871-0702

2025

Hagerty High School
Water Polo

HHS Athletics - Go Huskies!!

Coaching Staff: HHS Administrative Staff 2024-2025              

Laurie Kurtz - Athletic Secretary, 407-871-0982
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